FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
OMB0651-0027	41111
] ( Document ID No. 101229423A	01314173 ASTER
	marks: Please record the attached priginal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year
	11/23/99
Correction of PTO Error	Merger
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Corrective Document	
Reel #002001 Frame # 0707	
Conveying Party Mark i	if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name United Van Lines, Inc.	11/23/99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership Corporation Associat
Other	
	Missouri
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Missouri if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Mark i	if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party	if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party	if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party	if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party	if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party	A., as Collateral Agent  NC  28255
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Name  Bank of America, N.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Charlotte  City	A., as Collateral Agent  NC State/Country  28255  Zip Code
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party	A., as Collateral Agent  NC State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party	A., as Collateral Agent  NC State/Country Dimited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party	A., as Collateral Agent  NC  State/Country  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party	A., as Collateral Agent  NC State/Country  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party	A., as Collateral Agent  NC  State/Country  Limited Partnership   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  s estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief fiftee of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Projection Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party	A., as Collateral Agent  NC  State/Country  Limited Partnership   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  s estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief fiftee of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Projection Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND

DUR1\254378\_1

ſ

Expires 06/30/	/99	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-00	)27 resentative Name and Addres	20	TRADEMARK
Domesuc Kepi	esentative Name and Addres		Receiving Party Only.
Name	N/A		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)		t-s-s-a	
Correspondent I	Name and Address	Area Code and T	elephone Number (919) 286-8000
Name	Mark H. Webbink		
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC		
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		
Address (line 4)	Durham, NC 27705-4658		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance document	# 20
Trademark App Enter either th	olication Number(s) or Registration e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> t	on Number(s)  the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	Mark if additional numbers attached VTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tra	ademark Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s)
75/402,622		2,071,724	2,162,955 1,798,218
		1,554,441	683,800 1,260,225
		2,188,620	2,181,533 2,170,851
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total m	umber of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclosed 🖂	Deposit Account (any deficiency)	Previously Submitted 615.00 ⊠
(Enter fo	or payment by deposit account or if ad	lditional fees can be charged to the acc Deposit Account Number:	#[13-4365]
	2	Authorization to charge additional fe	res: Yes No
Statement and Sig	gnature		attached comi is a true come of the original
documen	<ol> <li>Charges to deposit account are authorized.</li> </ol>	ng injormation is true and correct and any zed, as high could herom.	attached copy is a true copy of the original
	. Webbink f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1		U.S. Department Patent and Trac TRADEN	lemark Office
OMB 0031-0027	CONT	FORM COVER SHEET		IAKK
C . B .		MARKS ONLY names of conveying part	tion attached	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Convey		names of conveying part	nes attacheu	
	,g . u		Execution Month Day	
Name				
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership Limite	ed Parnership	Corporation	Association
Other				_
Citizenship/State of	Incorporation/Organizaiton			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiv	<u>—</u>	ames of receiving parties	attached	
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
☐ Individual	General Partnership Limite	ed Partnership	If document to be recorded receiving party is not domic	
Corporation	Association		an appointment of a domest be attached. (Designation n	ic representative should
Other			document from Assignment	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization			
Trademark Application  Enter either the To	Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number or the Registra		additional numbers attac ITER BOTH numbers for the	
Tradema	ark Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s)	)
		2,172,358	702,716	1,529,471
		704,102	1,557,264	2,042,200
		2,181,534	1,064,658	
		2,121,442	1,792,966	
		2,163,437	1,151,934	

1,495,415

DUR1\254378\_1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002047 FRAME: 0369** 

699,979

	FORM PTO 1618A 1	12-21-1999 u.s	S. Department of Commerce
Ì	FORM PTO-1618A   Expires 06/30/99   OMB0651-0027   W	P. P.	atent and Trademark Office  TRADEMARK
	M		TRADEMARK
	12/10/99 R	01229423	9 7
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple		ent(s) or copy(tes).
Sub	mission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License	R/FI
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro	Tunc Assignment
		☐ Merger	Mont Day Year [11/23/99
	Correction of PTO Error		
	Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Sec	urity Interest
	Corrective Document	Other Profice of Chair of See	unty interest
	Reel # Frame #		
Cor	veying Party Mark if additiona	I names of conveying parties attached	
			Execution Date Month Day Year
	United Van Lines, Inc.		11/23/99
	Formerly		
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership 🔲 Co	orporation Association
	Other		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Missou	ri	
		l names of receiving parties attached	
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	llateral Agent	
	DBA/AKA/TA		
	Composed of		
	Address (line 1) 100 N. Tryon Street		
	Address (line 2)		
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	NC State/Country	28255 Zip Code
	Individual General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If docum	nent to be recorded is an assignment receiving party is not domiciled in
	Corporation Association	the Unite	ed States, an appointment of a crepresentative should be attached.
	Other National Banking Association	(Designa	ation must be a separate document
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	trom As	signment.)
		R OFFICE USE ONLY	
L	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. S Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	nd comments regarding this burden estimate to the	ne U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Uniet

(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

12/20/1999 DHGUYEN 00000019 75402622 ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 575.00 OP

DUR1\246802\_1

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-0	/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Pomestic Rep	resentative Name and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party Only.
Name	N/A		Teodoring Facty Only.
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Te	elephone Number (919) 286-8000
Name	Mark H. Webbink		1 (515) 200 0000
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC		
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street		
, ,	Suite 800		
Address (line 3)	Durham, NC 27705-4658		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of th including any attachments.	e attached conveyance document	# 12
Trademark App Enter either th	olication Number(s) or Registration e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the		Mark if additional numbers attached TER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tr	ademark Application Number(s)	I	Registration Number(s)
75/402,622		2,071,724	2,162,955 1,798,218
		1,554,441	638,800 [1,260,225]
		2,188,620	
Number of Prop		nber of properties involved.	# 24
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pr	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 615.00
	of Payment: Enclosed 🔀 Account	Deposit Account (any deficiency)	
(Enter fo	or payment by deposit account or if addi		ount.) #[13-4365]
		thorization to charge additional fee	
Statement and Si	gnature st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the original
documen	st of my knowledge and bettef, the foregoing  Charges to deposit account are authorized  Webbink		11/30/99
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

DUR1\246802\_1

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99				U.S. Department of Patent and Trad	
OMB 0651-0027				TRADEM	•
	RECO		ORM COVER SHEET		
			IUATION ARKS ONLY		
Conveying Party	☐ Mark i		mes of conveying par	ties attached	
Enter Additional Conveyin	g Party			<b>T</b>	
				Execution I Month Day	
Name					
Formerly					
rottmerry	N. S. A. A. W.				
☐ Individual ☐	General Partnership	Limited I	Parnership	☐ Corporation	Association
Other					
<del></del>					1
Citizenship/State of Inc	corporation/Organizaiton				
Receiving Party		additional nam	es of receiving parties	attached	
Enter Additional Receiving	g Party				
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of			,		
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
	City  General Partnership		e/Country Partnership	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is	an assignment and the
☐ Corporation ☐	Association	_	. —	receiving party is not domici	led in the United States,
Other				an appointment of a domestic be attached. (Designation m	
Citizenship/State of				document from Assignment.	)
Incorporation/Organiza	tion				
Trademark Application Nu	imber(s) or Registration Nur	mber(s)	Mark if	additional numbers attach	ed
Enter either the Trad	lemark Ápplication Number <u>or</u>	r_the Registration	n Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for the	e same property).
Trademark	Application Number(s)			Registration Number(s)	
			2,172,358	702,716	1,529,471
			704,102	1,557,264	2,042,200
			2,181,534	1,064,658	
			2,121,442	1,792,966	
	1 1	1 1	2,163,437	1,151,934	

DUR1\246802\_1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002047 FRAME: 0372** 

699,979

1,495,415

NOTICE

OF

## GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

## **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 23, 1999 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties:

-	TRADEMARKS	
Trademark No.	Description of Trademark  Item	Date of <u>Trademark</u>
	See attached Schedule A.	
	TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS	
Trademark Applications No.	Description of Trademark  Applied For	Date of Trademark <a href="Mailto:Applications">Applications</a>
	See attached Schedule A.	

CHAR1\MMP\BANK\492397\_1 TRADEMARK FILING UNITED VAN LINES, INC.

Ī

The Obligors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

UNITED VAN LINES, INC.

Name: DONALD E. ELLINGTON
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:		
Name:		
Title:		

ı

The Obligors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

UNITED VAN LINES, INC.

By:\_\_\_\_\_ Name:\_\_\_\_\_

Title:\_\_\_\_

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name:

LISA S. DONOGHUE

Managing Director

1

## SCHEDULE A

Tuesday, November 16, 1999		Trade	Trademark List				Page: 1
Client: 40085 United Van Lines, Inc.	, Inc.	i					
Trademark Name	Attorney(s)	Client/Matter	Applic Status /Filing	Application Number /Filing Date	Registration Number/Date	Renewal Date	First Use Date
ACCUQUOTE	MS CNB	40085/14346	Registered	75-125,056	17-Jun-1997	ın-2007	01-Oct-1995
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc.	o, Inc.		25-Jun-1996	2071724		
	Classes: 9, 39						
AIS	MS CNB	40085/14347	Registered	697975	05-Sep-1989	05-Sep-2009 01-Sep-1985	01-Sep-1985
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc.	), Inc.		27-Nov-1987	1554441		
	Classes: 9, 42				1		
AMERICA'S #1 FAMILY MOVER	MS CNB	40085/14348	Registered	75/203,406	08-Sep-1998	08-Sep-2008 01-Apr-1988	01-Apr-1988
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc.	), Inc.		25-Nov-1996	2188620		
	Classes: 39						
AMERICA'S #1 FAMILY MOVER	MS CNB	40085/14349	Registered	75/203,407	02-Jun-1998	02-Jun-2008 01-Apr-1994	01-Apr-1994
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc.	), Inc.		25-Nov-1996	2162955		
	Classes: 39						
BETTE MALONE	MS CNB	40085/14350	Registered	032428	18-Aug-1959	18-Aug-2009 09-Nov-1956	09-Nov-1956
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc.	), Inc.		21-Jun-1957	683800		
7	Classes: 39						
CAREVAN	MS CNB	40085/14352	Registered	75/270,412	11-Aug-1998	11-Aug-2008	
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc.	), Inc.		07-Apr-1997	2181533		
	Classes: 39 •						
FASTPATH	MS CNB	40085/14353	Registered	74/280861	12-Oct-1993	12-Oct-2003 27-Mar-1992	27-Mar-1992
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc.	), Inc.		03-Jun-1992	1798218		
	Classes: 39						
GOLDEN GUARANTEE	MS CNB	40085/14354	Registered	360485	06-Dec-1983	06-Dec-2003	
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc.	), Inc.		19-Apr-1982	1260225		-

Classes: 39

ı

Tuesday, November 16, 1999		Trademark List	ark List				Page: 2
Client: 40085 United Van Lines, Inc.	ne.						
Trademark Name	Attorney(s)	Client/Matter	App Status /Fili	Application Number /Filing Date	Registration Number/Date	Renewal Date	First Use Date
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (STRIPES)	MS CNB	40085/14474	Registered	75/202141	07-Jul-1998	07-Jul-2008	15-Oct-1987
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc	, Inc.	-	21-Nov-1996	2170851		
	Classes: 39						
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (TRUCK STRI MS	TRI MS CNB	40085/14475	Registered	75/202142	14-Jul-1998	14-Jul-2008	01-Nov-1976
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc	, Inc.		21-Nov-1996	2172358		
	Classes: 39				1		
MOVING WITH CARE EVERYWHERE	MS CNB	40085/14477	Registered	078097	06-Sep-1960	06-Sep-2000	
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc	, Inc.		20-Jul-1959	704102		
	Classes: 39						
PEAK FLEET	MS CNB	40085/14480	Registered	75/270413	11-Aug-1998	11-Aug-2008 01-Mar-1997	01-Mar-1997
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc	, Inc.		07-Apr-1997	2181534		
	Classes: 39						
QUALITY MOVES AROUND THE WORLD MS	LD MS CNB	40085/14481	Registered	75/203405	16-Dec-1997	16-Dec-2007 01-May-1994	01-May-1994
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc	, Inc.		25-Nov-1996	2121442		
7	Classes: 39						
RELOCATION SERVICES AND MAP DESI MS	ESI MS CNB	40085/14484	Registered	75/202140	09-Jun-1998	09-Jun-2008 19-Jul-1996	19-Jul-1996
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc.	, Inc.		21-Nov-1996	2163437		
	Classes: 39			-			
RENT-A-PRO	MS CNB	40085/14485	Registered	692400	05-Jul-1988	05-Jul-2008	
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc.	, Inc.		29-Oct-1987	1495415		
	Classes: 39						
SAFE-GUARD	MS CNB	40085/14486	Registered	087460	09-Aug-1980	09-Aug-2000	
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc.	, Inc.		16-Dec-1959	702716		
	Classes: 39						

Tuesday, November 16, 1999		Tradem	Tradamark I ist				Page: 3
Client: 40085 United Van Lines, Inc.	Inc.	1					, G
Trademark Name	Attorney(s)	Client/Matter	Status /	Application Number /Filing Date	Registration Number/Date	Renewal Date	First Use
SAFETRAK	MS	40085/00000	Unfiled				
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc.	, Inc.					
THE QUALITY SHOWS IN EVERY MOVE MS	VE MS CNB	40085/14488	Registered	730795	19-Sep-1989	19-Sep-2009 16-Oct-1992	16-Oct-1992
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc.	, Inc.		26-May-1988	1557264		
	Classes: 39						
TRANS ADVANTAGE AND DESIGN	MS CNB	40085/14489	Published	75/402622			
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc.	Inc.	<i>:</i>	09-Dec-1997			
	Classes: 35, 37, 39						
UNITED	MS CNB	40085/14491	Registered	73/089448	26-Apr-1977	26-Apr-2007	
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc.	Inc.		04-Jun-1976	1064658		
	Classes: 39						
UNITED	MS CNB	40085/14492	Registered	74/070963	14-Sep-1993	14-Sep-2003	
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc.	Inc.		20-Jun-1990	1792966		
	Classes: 39						
UNITED (STACKED)	MS CNB	40085/14494	Registered	220432	21-Apr-1981	21-Apr-2001	
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc.	Inc.		20-Jun-1979	1151934		
	Classes: 39						
UNITED VAN LINES AND DESIGN	MS CNB.	40085/14495	Registered	027151	21-Jun-1960	21-Jun-2000	
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc.	Inc.		28-Mar-1957	699979		
	Classes: 39						
UNITED'S STERLING SYSTEM	MS CNB	40085/14496	Registered	735821	14-Mar-1989	14-Mar-2009	
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc.	Inc.		22-Jun-1988	1529471		÷

Classes: 09

Tuesday, November 16, 1999		Trade	Trademark List		Page: 4
Client: 40085 United Van Lines, Inc.	Inc.				
Trademark Name	Attorney(s)	Client/Matter	Application Number Registration Status /Filing Date Number/Date	CD .	Renewal First Use Date Date
VANSTAR	MS CNB	40085/14497	Registered 74/504007	04-Mar-1997	04-Mar-1997 04-Mar-2007 05-Apr-1994
Country: United States of America	Owner: UniGroup, Inc.	, Inc.	23-Mar-1994	2042200	

Classes: 38



## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MARCH 13, 2000

PTAS

MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC MARK H. WEBBINK 2200 WEST MAIN STREET SUITE 800 DURHAM, NC 27705-4658



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/06/1999

REEL/FRAME: 002001/0707

NUMBER OF PAGES: 10

BRIEF: NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

UNITED VAN LINES, INC.

DOC DATE: 11/23/1999 CITIZENSHIP: MISSOURI ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. AS
COLLATERAL AGENT
100 N. TRYON STREET
CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28255

CITIZENSHIP: NORTH CAROLINA

ENTITY: NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75402622 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2320157

ľ

FILING DATE: 12/09/1997 ISSUE DATE: 02/22/2000

MARK: TRANS ADVANTAGE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

002001/0707 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75125056 FILING DATE: 06/25/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2071724 ISSUE DATE: 06/17/1997

MARK: ACCUOUOTE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73697975 FILING DATE: 11/27/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1554441 ISSUE DATE: 09/05/1989

MARK: AIS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75203406 FILING DATE: 11/25/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2188620 ISSUE DATE: 09/08/1998

MARK: AMERICA'S #1 FAMILY MOVER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75203407 FILING DATE: 11/25/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2162955 ISSUE DATE: 06/02/1998

MARK: AMERICA'S #1 MOVER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 80638800 FILING DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0638800 ISSUE DATE:

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE:

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75270412 FILING DATE: 04/07/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2181533 FILING DATE: 08/11/1998

MARK: CAREVAN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74280861 FILING DATE: 06/03/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1798218 ISSUE DATE: 10/12/1993

MARK: FASTPATH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73360485 FILING DATE: 04/19/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1260225 ISSUE DATE: 12/06/1983

MARK: GOLDEN GUARANTEE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75202141 FILING DATE: 11/21/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2170851 ISSUE DATE: 07/07/1998

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

ı

002001/0707 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75202142 FILING DATE: 11/21/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2172358 ISSUE DATE: 07/14/1998

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72078097 FILING DATE: 07/20/1959 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0704102 ISSUE DATE: 09/06/1960

MARK: MOVING WITH CARE EVERYWHERE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75270413 FILING DATE: 04/07/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2181534 FILING DATE: 08/11/1998

MARK: PEAK FLEET

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75203405 FILING DATE: 11/25/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2121442 ISSUE DATE: 12/16/1997

MARK: QUALITY MOVES AROUND THE WORLD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75202140 FILING DATE: 11/21/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2163437 FILING DATE: 06/09/1998

MARK: RELOCATION SERVICES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73692400 FILING DATE: 10/29/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1495415 ISSUE DATE: 07/05/1988

MARK: RENT-A-PRO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72087460 FILING DATE: 12/16/1959 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0702716 ISSUE DATE: 08/09/1960

MARK: SAFE-GUARD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73730795 FILING DATE: 05/26/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1557264 ISSUE DATE: 09/19/1989

MARK: THE QUALITY SHOWS IN EVERY MOVE WE MAKE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73089448 FILING DATE: 06/04/1976 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1064658 ISSUE DATE: 04/26/1977

MARK: UNITED

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

002001/0707 PAGE 4

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74070963 FILING DATE: 06/20/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1792966 ISSUE DATE: 09/14/1993

MARK: UNITED

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73220432 FILING DATE: 06/20/1979 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1151934 ISSUE DATE: 04/21/1981

MARK: UNITED

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72027151 FILING DATE: 03/28/1957 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0699979 ISSUE DATE: 06/21/1960

MARK: UNITED VAN LINES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73735821 FILING DATE: 06/22/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1529471 ISSUE DATE: 03/14/1989

MARK: UNITED'S STERLING SYSTEM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74504007 FILING DATE: 03/23/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2042200 ISSUE DATE: 03/04/1997

MARK: VANSTAR

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

ANNE HARRELL, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

**RECORDED: 03/27/2000**